320
HIGH POWER
AUTOMOTIVE RELAY CB-RELAYS
mm inch
CB
• 40 A rating at 85°C 185°F
• ISO type terminals
• High shock resistance for drop

–40°F to +185°F
Humidity 5 to 85% R.H.
ORDERING INFORMATION
1 F R P 12 VCB
Contact arrangement Protective construction Classification of types Mounting classification Coil voltage (DC)
1a: 1 Form A
1: 1 Form C
Nil: Sealed type
F: Flux-resistant type
Nil: Standard type
D: with diode inside
R: with resistor inside
Nil: Quick connect type
P: PC board type
M:Bracket type
SM: Shrounded type with bracket
WM: Weatherproof type with bracket
12, 24 V
Note: Bulk pakage: 50 pcs.; 200 pcs.
COIL DATA
Nominal voltage,
V DC
Nominal current,
mA (±10%)
Nominal operating
power, W
Pick-up voltage,
V DC (max.)
Drop-out voltage,
V DC (mim.)
Coil resistance,
Ω (±10%)
Maximum allowable
voltage, V DC (at 85°C)
12 117 1.47 1.2 to 4.2 103 10 to 16
24 75 1.814 2.4 to 8.4 320 20 to 32
22.0
.866